

# This document consists of questions and answers

# Question 1:

Do you have any requirements about data center locations, and where they must be?

### Answer 1:

The Canada Revenue Agency (CRA) does not have any requirements about the location of the data/server.

# Question 2:

Would the CRA accept a delay of 2 weeks?

### Answer 2:

The CRA will extend the due date for responses to May 24, 2018.